

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3181/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2013
in CRLR No. 2260/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

POOJA RAJPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ RAJPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
ex-parte decree for restitution of conjugal rights passed
against the petitioner has been recalled by the Learned
Trial Court.

Issue notice.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.05

17:27:16 IST

Reason: