

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3181/2013

POOJA RAJPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ RAJPAL Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 25/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Mr Sachin Das appearing on behalf of
Mr Vishal Arun, Advocate-on-record has appeared for the sole
respondent. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks. Counter
affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 2.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.04.09
14:40:10 IST
Reason: